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Parts List

MASSODTLWHTYPMATDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

18.150 lbmass  26.1204.0000.625RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-0141

102.563 lbmass 0.18887.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELFLEXURE MOUNT TUBEEF-0222

160.811 lbmass 0.188162.5006.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELSIDE TUBEEF-0323

99.873 lbmass 0.18887.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELBASE TUBEEF-0424

191.041 lbmass 0.188162.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELBASE SIDE TUBEEF-0525

16.184 lbmass 0.18815.7506.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELSIDE POSTEF-0646

19.547 lbmass 0.18815.7506.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELPOSTEF-0797

23.368 lbmass 0.12557.2504.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-0828

15.303 lbmass 0.12538.2264.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-0949

8.060 lbmass 0.12519.7504.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-10210

7.552 lbmass 0.12518.8634.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-11411

3.550 lbmass  7.0005.0000.375RECT BARA-36 STEELFOOT DOUBLER PLATEEF-12412

87.090 lbmass 0.125215.7234.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTER RINGEF-13313

22.992 lbmass 0.12561.9764.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-14214

16.549 lbmass 0.12545.0034.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-15415

25.614 lbmass 0.18829.6516.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-16216

11.471 lbmass 0.12532.1204.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-17217

13.483 lbmass 0.37535.0002.0002.000ANGLEA-36 STEELINNER FLOOR SEAT RAILEF-18218

15.413 lbmass  40.0002.0002.000ANGLEA-36 STEELINNER FLOOR SEAT RAILEF-19219

25.721 lbmass  16.0046.0001.000RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELFLEXURE SUPPORT COVEREF-20420

0.532 lbmass 0.2502.0002.0002.000ANGLEHR STEELFLOOR BOLT TABEF-215621

19.996 lbmass 0.12549.4174.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-22422

19.210 lbmass  27.8274.0000.625RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-23423

25.582 lbmass 0.18829.6516.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-24224

20.289 lbmass 0.12554.8274.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-25425

24.888 lbmass 0.12562.3384.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-26426

16.531 lbmass 0.12542.4324.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-27427

0.325 lbmass1.375 0.875  ROUND BARAISI 1018 STEELFRAME FOOTEF-281428

1.282 lbmass  6.0005.0000.250RECT BARA-36 STEELDOUBLER PLATEEF-291429

10.014 lbmass  6.0006.0001.000RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELFLEXURE MOUNTEF-30430

11.992 lbmass 0.12530.7444.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-31431

14.256 lbmass 0.12536.1214.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-32432

12.253 lbmass 0.12531.1944.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-33433

8.736 lbmass  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELLOAD ROD MOUNTEF-34134

8.945 lbmass  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELLOAD ROD MOUNTEF-35635

8.736 lbmass  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELSIDE LOAD ROD MOUNTEF-36236

3.550 lbmass  7.0005.0000.375RECT BARA-36 STEELFOOT DOUBLER PLATEEF-371037

1.535 lbmass 0.3754.0002.0002.000ANGLEHR STEELREMOVABLE FLOOR BOLT TABEF-38438

84.932 lbmass 0.24075.50010.0002.600CHANNELA-36 STEELCENTER RAILEF-39139
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 0.18887.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE102.563 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNT TUBEEF-0222

 0.188162.5006.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE160.811 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORESIDE TUBEEF-0323

 0.18887.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE99.873 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREBASE TUBEEF-0424

 0.188162.5006.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE191.041 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREBASE SIDE TUBEEF-0525

 0.18815.7506.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE16.184 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORESIDE POSTEF-0646

 0.18815.7506.0006.000SQUARE TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE19.547 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREPOSTEF-0797

 0.12557.2504.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE23.368 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-0828

 0.12538.2264.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE15.303 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-0949

 0.12519.7504.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.060 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-10210

 0.12518.8634.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE7.552 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-11411

  7.0005.0000.375RECT BARA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE3.550 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFOOT DOUBLER PLATEEF-12412

 0.125215.7234.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE87.090 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTER RINGEF-13313

 0.12561.9764.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE22.992 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-14214

 0.12545.0034.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE16.549 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-15415

 0.18829.6516.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE25.614 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-16216

 0.12532.1204.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE11.471 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-17217

 0.37535.0002.0002.000ANGLEA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME ANGLE14 X 22 TRAPEZE13.483 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREINNER FLOOR SEAT RAILEF-18218

  40.0002.0002.000ANGLEA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME ANGLE14 X 22 TRAPEZE15.413 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREINNER FLOOR SEAT RAILEF-19219

  16.0046.0001.000RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE25.721 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE SUPPORT COVEREF-20420

 0.3754.0002.0002.000ANGLEHR STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME ANGLE14 X 22 TRAPEZE1.535 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREREMOVABLE FLOOR BOLT TABEF-38438

 0.12549.4174.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE19.996 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-22422

  27.8274.0000.625RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X22 TRAPEZE19.210 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-23423

 0.18829.6516.0004.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE25.582 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-24224

 0.12554.8274.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE20.289 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR SUPPORTEF-25425

 0.12562.3384.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE24.888 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-26426

 0.12542.4324.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE16.531 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-27427

1.375 0.875  ROUND BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE0.325 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFRAME FOOTEF-281428

  6.0005.0000.250RECT BARA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE1.282 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREDOUBLER PLATEEF-291429

  6.0006.0001.000RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE10.014 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNTEF-30430

 0.12530.7444.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE11.992 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-31431

 0.12536.1214.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE14.256 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-32432

 0.12531.1944.0002.000RECT TUBEASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME TUBE14 X 22 TRAPEZE12.253 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREOUTRIGGER FLOOR JOISTEF-33433

  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.736 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORELOAD ROD MOUNTEF-34134

  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.945 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORELOAD ROD MOUNTEF-35635

  15.7504.0000.500RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE8.736 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORESIDE LOAD ROD MOUNTEF-36236

  7.0005.0000.375RECT BARA-36 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X 22 TRAPEZE3.550 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFOOT DOUBLER PLATEEF-371037

  26.1204.0000.625RECT BARAISI 1018 STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME BAR14 X22 TRAPEZE18.150 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLEXURE MOUNT SUPPORTEF-0141

 0.2502.0002.0002.000ANGLEHR STEELwww.ryersontull.comTULL METALS COMPANYEXTERIOR FRAME ANGLE14 X 22 TRAPEZE0.532 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOOREFLOOR BOLT TABEF-215621

 0.24075.50010.0002.600CHANNELA-36 STEEL BMG METALSEXTERIOR FRAME CHANN

EL

14 X 22 TRAPEZE84.932 lbmassDR. DREW LANDMAN LANGLEY FULL SCALE TUNNELJASON MOORECENTER RAILEF-39139
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NOTES:

- EF-28, EF-37, AND EF-12 NOT SHOWN
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GENERAL TOLERANCES

X.X"

X.XX"

X.XXX"

X.XXXX"

0.5"

0.05"

0.005"

0.0005"

DECIMAL ANGULAR

WELDMENTS

XX
XX.X

1


1/16"


